

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
(Left) 60 10 20...(Incl. Studs).....	.....	1	344 3475	
(Left) 60 80...(Incl. Studs).....	.....	1	344 3485	
(Right) 60 10-20...(Incl. Studs).....	.....	1	344 3474	
(Right) 60 80...(Incl. Studs).....	.....	1	344 3484	
<b>ATTACHING PARTS</b>				
<b>Grille To Panel</b>				
STUD..... 60 01 (10 Req.): 62-63 01 (1" Long-6 Req.).....	.....	AR	342 1965	
STUD..... 62-63 01 (3/4" Long).....	.....	1	400 0253	
SCREW, Tapping..... 61-62 10-20: 62 80.....	17.669	AR	800 0274 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 01 (4 Req.): 65 01 (5 Req.): 65 10 (6 Req.).....	.....	AR	400 0190	
SCREW, Tapping..... 60 80.....	17.670	3	G443923 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80 (5/8" Long).....	3.165	2	400 0478	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80 (3/8" Long).....	17.671	1	400 1031	
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 80.....	17.666	6	G161711 NA	
NUT, Stamped..... 60 01 (10 Req.): 62-63 01 (7 Req.).....	17.428	7	G273329 NA	
NUT, Speed..... 61-62 10-20: 62 80.....	.....	10	345 8271	
NUT, Speed..... 64-65 10 (4 Req.) 64 80 (2 Req.).....	23.110	AR	400 0196	
NUT, Hexagon..... 62 10-80.....	17.412	1	G271169 NA	
NUT, Machine..... 62 10-80.....	17.416	1	G447121 NA	
NUT, Spring..... 60 80.....	17.424	3	G445407	
WASHER, Plain..... 62-63 01.....(Replaces 800 0141)	17.814	1	400 1081	
<b>Grille To Upper Baffle Reinforcement</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 01.....	.....	6	400 0190	
NUT, Speed..... 64 01.....	17.426	2	G445435	
<b>Grille To Hood Lock Bracket</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80.....	3.165	2	400 0478	
NUT, Speed..... 64 10-80.....	23.110	1	400 0196	
<b>Grille To Hood Lock</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80 (3/4" Long).....	22.056	2	400 0032	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80 (5/8" Long).....	.....	2	400 0738	
<b>Left To Right Grille</b>				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.038	2	G180020 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.814	2	G120392 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.820	2	G120380 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.406	2	G120375	
<b>Grille To Upper Baffle Bracket</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 63 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0095)	17.671	6	G456766	
NUT, Spring..... 63 10-80.....	17.426	2	G445446	
<b>Grille To Hood Lock Support</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 01.....	.....	1	400 0190	
SCREW, Machine..... 63 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0110)	17.598	2	400 1008	
WASHER, Plain..... 63 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0141)	17.814	6	400 1081	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10 (1 Req.): 65 80 (2 Req.).....	3.165	AR	400 1701	#
<b>Grille To Hood Lock Support Bracket</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 63 10-80 (5/8" Long).....(Replaces 800 0095)	17.671	1	G456766	
SCREW, Tapping..... 63 10-80 (3/8" Long).....(Replaces 800 0091)	17.671	1	400 1031	
<b>Grille To Fender Extension</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 63 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0095)	17.671	6	G456766	
WASHER, Plain..... 63 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0141)	17.814	6	400 1081	
NUT, Snap..... 63 10-80.....	14.108	6	400 0141	
<b>Grille To Fender</b>				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64-65 01.....	.....	2	400 0190	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80.....	17.670	6	400 1054	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10-80.....	.....	2	400 0424	
NUT, Plastic..... 64 10-80.....	14.108	6	400 0141	
NUT, Stamped..... 60 10-20 (4 Req.): 60 80 (2 Req.).....	17.428	AR	G273329 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 64 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0141)	17.671	6	400 1081	